SEW SERIES SPEC SHEET
2-output Thermocouple Transmitter (With Indication Function) Model: SEWE
Model
SEWE- -
Socket
1: Screw fall prevention, Finger-safe
(For Y terminal)
2: For Ring terminal
Power supply
0: 100 to 240V AC
1: 24V AC/DC
How to Order
Specify a model. (e.g.) SEWE-1-0
Factory Default Value:
Input K: -200 to 1370
Output 1 4 to 20mA DC
Output 2 4 to 20mA DC
Accessories (Sold Separately)
Communication cable to connect console software: CMB-001
Input Specifications
Input resistance: 1M or more
External resistance: 100 or less, however, B: 40 or less
Burnout: Upscale, Downscale (Selectable by the keypad)
Input
Thermocouple Input Range
K -200 to 1370 -328 to 2498
J -200 to 1000 -328 to 1832
R -50 to 1760 -58 to 3200
S -50 to 1760 -58 to 3200
B 0 to 1820 32 to 3308
E -200 to 800 -328 to 1472
T -200 to 400 -328 to 752
N -200 to 1300 -328 to 2372
PL- 0 to 1390 32 to 2534
W5Re/W26Re 0 to 2315 32 to 4199
W3Re/W25Re 0 to 2315 32 to 4199
Minimum span: 50 (100 )
Output Specifications
When the output range lower limit is zero, (even if zero adjustment
results in a negative value), the output value will not be negative.
DC Current
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
4 to 20mA DC 700 or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 20mA DC 700 or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 12mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5mA DC 2.4k or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
DC Voltage
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
0 to 1V DC 100 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 5V DC 500 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5V DC 500 or more -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10V DC 1k or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
Performance
Basic accuracy (at 23 of ambient temperature)
• Input: Within 0.1% of each input span
R, S inputs, -50 to 200 (-58 to 392 ): Within 6 (12 )
B input: 0 to 300 (32 to 572 ): Accuracy is not guaranteed.
K, J, E, T, N inputs: Less than 0 (32 ): Within 0.4% of
input span